Shelby County Election Commission

Vacancy in Memphis City Council Super District 9

The vacancy created by the resignation of Councilman Spinosa will be filled in a spe-
cial election to be held in conjunction with the August 2, 2018 County General and
State/Federal Primary.

Candidates who wish to be on the ballot on August 2nd, may pick up petitions at either
office of the Shelby County Election Commission. Petitions require 25 valid signatures
from registered voters who live in Super District 9. If you wish to be considered by the
Memphis City Council to serve until the August election, you need to also get a peti-
tion from the Memphis City Council.

There is no fee to pick up a petition from the Election Commission. However, when
the petition is filed there is a $100 filing fee. This fee must be paid in cash.

The deadline to file a petition is Noon on Thursday, June 21, 2018. The withdrawal
deadline is Noon on Monday, June 25, 2018.

The precincts that are in Super District 9 are:

Entire Precinct Memphis Pre-

or Split? cinct (Split) Super District Election Day Polling Place
Entire 16-00 9 CENTRAL CHRISTIAN CHURCH
MISSISSIPPI BLVD CHRISTIAN CHURCH (FAMILY LIFE
Entire 17-00 9 CTR
TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH (EDUCATION
Entire 20-01 9 BLDG.)
Entire 28-00 9 BOARD OF EDUCATION (AUDITORIUM)
Entire 33-00 9 CARITAS COMMUNITY
Split 36-01-I 9 OPEN DOOR BIBLE CHURCH
Split 36-01-IS 9 OPEN DOOR BIBLE CHURCH
Split 36-01-S2 9 OPEN DOOR BIBLE CHURCH
Split 36-01-S3 9 OPEN DOOR BIBLE CHURCH
Entire 37-00 9 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH BROAD
Entire 44-01 9 ST MICHAEL CATHOLIC SCHOOL (GYM)
Entire 44-05 9 LESTER COMMUNITY CENTER



Entire Precinct Memphis Pre-

or Split?
Entire
Entire
Split
Split
Entire
Entire
Entire
Entire
Split
Split
Entire
Entire
Entire
Entire
Split
Split
Entire
Entire
Split
Split
Entire
Split
Entire
Entire
Entire
Entire
Entire
Entire
Entire
Entire
Entire
Entire
Split
Split
Split
Split
Entire
Entire
Entire
Entire
Entire
Entire

cinct (Split)
45-04
46-02
52-01-1S
52-01-S2
53-01
54-00
55-02
57-00
58-04-1
58-04-1S
62-00
66-00
67-01
67-03
67-03-I
67-03-1S
68-01
68-03
72-03-IS
73-01-S2
73-03
74-02-1
74-09
80-02
81-01
81-03
81-05
81-07
83-00
84-02
86-00
87-02
87-03-I
87-03-1S
87-04-I
87-04-1S
88-02
88-03
88-04
89-01
89-02
90-02

Super District Election Day Polling Place

9

O O O OO WOWWOWOOWOWWOWOOOWOWOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOoOooo

DAVIS COMMUNITY CENTER

MEMPHIS BOTANIC GARDEN

GREATER GALATIAN BAPTIST CHURCH
GREATER GALATIAN BAPTIST CHURCH

ST STEPHEN'S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
GAISMAN PARK COMMUNITY CENTER
EVANGEL CHURCH

SECOND BAPTIST CHURCH

SOUTH PARK ELEM SCHOOL

SOUTH PARK ELEM SCHOOL

NORTH AREA OFFICE-GRAGG CAMPUS
MARION HALE COMMUNITY CENTER
MCWHERTER SENIOR CENTER

COLONIAL PARK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
COLONIAL PARK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
COLONIAL PARK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
WHITE STATION MIDDLE SCHOOL

SHADY GROVE ELEM SCHOOL

NORTH FRAYSER COMMUNITY CENTER
PARKWAY VILLAGE CHURCH OF CHRIST
SHEFFIELD HIGH SCHOOL

WOODDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL

GREATER HARVEST COGIC

OPERA MEMPHIS

CHRISTIAN BROTHERS HIGH SCHOOL
RIDGEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

SOUTH WOODS BAPTIST CHURCH
BALMORAL PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
THOMAS CHAPEL BAPTIST CHURCH

SHILOH CHURCH OF MEMPHIS

RALEIGH COMMUNITY CENTER

MESSIAH LUTHERAN CHURCH

EAST SIDE BAPTIST CHURCH

EAST SIDE BAPTIST CHURCH

ST STEPHEN BAPTIST CHURCH (GYM)

ST STEPHEN BAPTIST CHURCH (GYM)
RALEIGH BARTLETT MEADOWS ELEM SCHOOL
SYCAMORE VIEW CHURCH OF CHRIST
JUBILEE CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST

GOOD SHEPHERD UMC

WHITTEN MEMORIAL BAPTIST CHURCH
FRAYSER RALEIGH SENIOR CENTER



Entire Precinct Memphis Pre-

or Split? cinct (Split) Super District Election Day Polling Place
Entire 90-03 9 SPRINGHILL BAPTIST CHURCH
Split 91-01-I 9 CORDOVA COMMUNITY CENTER
Split 91-01-1S 9 CORDOVA COMMUNITY CENTER
Split 91-01-S2 9 CORDOVA COMMUNITY CENTER
Entire 91-02 9 BERT FERGUSON COMMUNITY CENTER
Entire 91-04 9 HOPE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH (SANCTUARY FOYER)
Split 93-01-S3 9 RIDGEWAY ASSEMBLY OF GOD (FELLOWSHIPHALL)
Split 94-03-1S 9 SOLID ROCK CHRISTIAN CENTER (ROCK NATION)
Split 94-03-S2 9 SOLID ROCK CHRISTIAN CENTER (ROCK NATION)
Entire 94-08 9 GERMANSHIRE ELEM SCHOOL
Entire 95-01 9 OAK GROVE MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH (GYM)
Entire 95-05 9 ST LUKE LUTHERAN (FELLOWSHIP HALL)
Entire 95-06 9 BRIARWOOD BAPTIST CHURCH
Entire 95-07 9 EPISCOPAL CHURCH OF THE ANNUNCIATION
Entire 95-08 9 CORDOVA HIGH SCHOOL
Entire 96-01 9 CALVARY CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE
Entire 96-02 9 CHIMNEYROCK ELEM SCHOOL
Split CORO03-I 9 MEMPHIS JEWISH HOME (AUDITORIUM)
Split CORO03-IS 9 MEMPHIS JEWISH HOME (AUDITORIUM)
Split EADOO-I 9 FISHERVILLE CIVIC CLUB
Split FORO1-I 9 ST. MARK'S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
Split FORO1-IS 9 ST. MARK'S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
Split GEROG6-I 9 GERMANTOWN MIDDLE SCHOOL
Split GERO06-IS 9 GERMANTOWN MIDDLE SCHOOL



