

Shelby County Election Commission

Vacancy in Memphis City Council Super District 9

The vacancy created by the resignation of Councilman Spinosa will be filled in a special election to be held in conjunction with the August 2, 2018 County General and State/Federal Primary.

Candidates who wish to be on the ballot on August 2nd, may pick up petitions at either office of the Shelby County Election Commission. Petitions require 25 valid signatures from registered voters who live in Super District 9. If you wish to be considered by the Memphis City Council to serve until the August election, you need to also get a petition from the Memphis City Council.

There is no fee to pick up a petition from the Election Commission. However, when the petition is filed there is a \$100 filing fee. This fee must be paid in cash.

The deadline to file a petition is Noon on Thursday, June 21, 2018. The withdrawal deadline is Noon on Monday, June 25, 2018.

The precincts that are in Super District 9 are:

Entire Precinct	t Memphis Pre-		
or Split?	cinct (Split)	Super District	Election Day Polling Place
Entire	16-00	9	CENTRAL CHRISTIAN CHURCH
			MISSISSIPPI BLVD CHRISTIAN CHURCH (FAMILY LIFE
Entire	17-00	9	CTR
			TRINITY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH (EDUCATION
Entire	20-01	9	BLDG.)
Entire	28-00	9	BOARD OF EDUCATION (AUDITORIUM)
Entire	33-00	9	CARITAS COMMUNITY
Split	36-01-I	9	OPEN DOOR BIBLE CHURCH
Split	36-01-IS	9	OPEN DOOR BIBLE CHURCH
Split	36-01-S2	9	OPEN DOOR BIBLE CHURCH
Split	36-01-S3	9	OPEN DOOR BIBLE CHURCH
Entire	37-00	9	FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH BROAD
Entire	44-01	9	ST MICHAEL CATHOLIC SCHOOL (GYM)
Entire	44-05	9	LESTER COMMUNITY CENTER

Entire Precinct or Split?	t Memphis Pre- cinct (Split)	Super District	Election Day Polling Place
Entire	45-04	9	DAVIS COMMUNITY CENTER
Entire	46-02	9	MEMPHIS BOTANIC GARDEN
Split	52-01-IS	9	GREATER GALATIAN BAPTIST CHURCH
•	52-01-IS 52-01-S2	9	GREATER GALATIAN BAPTIST CHURCH
Split Entire	53-01	9	ST STEPHEN'S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
Entire	54-00	9	GAISMAN PARK COMMUNITY CENTER
Entire	55-02	9	EVANGEL CHURCH
Entire	57-02 57-00	9	SECOND BAPTIST CHURCH
	58-04-I	9	SOUTH PARK ELEM SCHOOL
Split			SOUTH PARK ELEM SCHOOL SOUTH PARK ELEM SCHOOL
Split	58-04-IS	9	
Entire	62-00	9	NORTH AREA OFFICE-GRAGG CAMPUS
Entire	66-00	9	MARION HALE COMMUNITY CENTER
Entire	67-01	9	MCWHERTER SENIOR CENTER
Entire	67-03	9	COLONIAL PARK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
Split	67-03-I	9	COLONIAL PARK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
Split	67-03-IS	9	COLONIAL PARK UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
Entire	68-01	9	WHITE STATION MIDDLE SCHOOL
Entire	68-03	9	SHADY GROVE ELEM SCHOOL
Split	72-03-IS	9	NORTH FRAYSER COMMUNITY CENTER
Split	73-01-S2	9	PARKWAY VILLAGE CHURCH OF CHRIST
Entire	73-03	9	SHEFFIELD HIGH SCHOOL
Split	74-02-I	9	WOODDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL
Entire	74-09	9	GREATER HARVEST COGIC
Entire	80-02	9	OPERA MEMPHIS
Entire	81-01	9	CHRISTIAN BROTHERS HIGH SCHOOL
Entire	81-03	9	RIDGEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL
Entire	81-05	9	SOUTH WOODS BAPTIST CHURCH
Entire	81-07	9	BALMORAL PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
Entire	83-00	9	THOMAS CHAPEL BAPTIST CHURCH
Entire	84-02	9	SHILOH CHURCH OF MEMPHIS
Entire	86-00	9	RALEIGH COMMUNITY CENTER
Entire	87-02	9	MESSIAH LUTHERAN CHURCH
Split	87-03-I	9	EAST SIDE BAPTIST CHURCH
Split	87-03-IS	9	EAST SIDE BAPTIST CHURCH
Split	87-04-I	9	ST STEPHEN BAPTIST CHURCH (GYM)
Split	87-04-IS	9	ST STEPHEN BAPTIST CHURCH (GYM)
Entire	88-02	9	RALEIGH BARTLETT MEADOWS ELEM SCHOOL
Entire	88-03	9	SYCAMORE VIEW CHURCH OF CHRIST
Entire	88-04	9	JUBILEE CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST
Entire	89-01	9	GOOD SHEPHERD UMC
Entire	89-02	9	WHITTEN MEMORIAL BAPTIST CHURCH
Entire	90-02	9	FRAYSER RALEIGH SENIOR CENTER

Entire Precinct or Split?		Super District	Election Day Polling Place
Entire	90-03	9	SPRINGHILL BAPTIST CHURCH
Split	91-01-I	9	CORDOVA COMMUNITY CENTER
Split	91-01-IS	9	CORDOVA COMMUNITY CENTER
Split	91-01-S2	9	CORDOVA COMMUNITY CENTER
•			
Entire	91-02	9	BERT FERGUSON COMMUNITY CENTER
Entire	91-04	9	HOPE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH (SANCTUARY FOYER)
Split	93-01-S3	9	RIDGEWAY ASSEMBLY OF GOD (FELLOWSHIPHALL)
Split	94-03-IS	9	SOLID ROCK CHRISTIAN CENTER (ROCK NATION)
Split	94-03-S2	9	SOLID ROCK CHRISTIAN CENTER (ROCK NATION)
Entire	94-08	9	GERMANSHIRE ELEM SCHOOL
Entire	95-01	9	OAK GROVE MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH (GYM)
Entire	95-05	9	ST LUKE LUTHERAN (FELLOWSHIP HALL)
Entire	95-06	9	BRIARWOOD BAPTIST CHURCH
Entire	95-07	9	EPISCOPAL CHURCH OF THE ANNUNCIATION
Entire	95-08	9	CORDOVA HIGH SCHOOL
Entire	96-01	9	CALVARY CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE
Entire	96-02	9	CHIMNEYROCK ELEM SCHOOL
Split	COR03-I	9	MEMPHIS JEWISH HOME (AUDITORIUM)
Split	COR03-IS	9	MEMPHIS JEWISH HOME (AUDITORIUM)
Split	EAD00-I	9	FISHERVILLE CIVIC CLUB
Split	FOR01-I	9	ST. MARK'S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
•	FOR01-IS		ST. MARK'S UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
Split		9	
Split	GER06-I	9	GERMANTOWN MIDDLE SCHOOL
Split	GER06-IS	9	GERMANTOWN MIDDLE SCHOOL